	Security of the second		PT NUMBER: 2142021-107		
			NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			*		
	GENCY EMAIL		DATE		
EL DORADO CO DEPARTMENT OF chance	chandra.ghimire@edcgov.us		12/14/2021		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER		
EL DORADO			FW2021-0107		
PROJECT TITLE					
,					
PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT	S HSIPSL#5925(1	189)			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		F	PHONE NUMBER		
EL DORADO CO DEPARTMENT OF char	chandra.ghimire@edcgov.us		(530) 621-5998		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	S	TATE	ZIP CODE		
2850 FAIRLANE COURT PLA	CERVILLE (	CA	95667		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	and the second part of the band that the best of a total property of the second part of the second part of the		SOLE STATE THAT AND		
	Special District [	State Age	ency Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			8		
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3.343.	25 \$			
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$2,406.				
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to					
_ osimica regulatory regram (orally assaultant position) and already to	0,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)	(4)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	*				
	_				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control	Board only) \$850.	.00 \$ _			
County documentary handling fee	81 4	\$ _	•		
Other  PAYMENT METHOD:		» _			
□ Cash □ Credit □ Check ☒ Other	TOTAL RECEIVE	ED \$ _	\$0.00		
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF F	ILING PRINTED NAME AN	NOTITIE			
$C \cup A$					
X Jamash Janelle K. I	Home Recorder-Cleri	k, by Sam	antha Hicks, Dpty		

## **CEQA Notice of Exemption**

**To:** County of El Dorado, Recorder-Clerk's Office

360 Fair Lane

Placerville, CA 95667

From: El Dorado County

Department of Transportation

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Project Title: Pleasant Valley Road Safety Improvements, HSIPSL#5925(189)

**Project Locations – Specific:** Pleasant Valley Road between Mt Aukum Road and Mother Lode Drive.

Lode Drive.

Project Location - City: <u>Unincorporated</u>

Project Location - County: El Dorado

**Description of Project:** The County of El Dorado intends to improve safety along Pleasant Valley Road. The safety improvement includes the installation of high friction surface treatment along high crash segments of Pleasant Valley Road, centerline and edge-line (thermoplastic traffic stripe), minor clearing and grubbing, solar flashing beacons and rectangular rapid flashing beacon. It is anticipated that a staging area is not required. A storage facility may be needed to store construction materials for a short duration of time. The construction activities are limited to the roadway footprint. Minor right of way acquisitions are expected. Utility relocation is not expected. Short-term detours and traffic delays are expected during construction operations.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: <u>El Dorado County Department of Transportation</u>

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: El Dorado County Department of Transportation

Exempt Status: (check one)

Ministerial	(Sec. 21080)	(b)(1	);	15268)	:

- ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a);
- ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c);
- ☑ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Sec. 15301, Class 1(c)
- ☐ Statutory Exemption: State Code Number:

Reasons why project is exempt:

The safety improvements consist of minor alterations of existing public facilities involving negligible expansion of use beyond that existing at the time of the lead agency's determination.

**Lead Agency** 

Contact Person: Chandra Ghimire, Sr. Civil Engineer

Email Address: chandra.ghimire@edcgov.us

Phone: (530) 621-5998

Signature: Chandra Ghimire

Date: 12/14/2021

FILED

DEC 1 4 2021

PANELLE K. HORNE, Recorder-Glerk
By Cumouse